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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-construction.org

Builders Exchange Andrea Metcalfametcalf@bxohio.com

CanAm Signs & Imaging David Kapiloffdkapiloff@canamsigns.com

Color-Ad, Inc. David Shourdsdshourds@color-ad.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Construction Journal Donna Dybzinskidonnad@thecj.com

Custom Sign Creations Jim Beckettjimb@cscsign.com

DaNite Sign Company Scott Allomongsallomong@danitesign.com

Deltek Maria ReclosadoMARIARECLOSADO@DELTEK.COM

Dualite Sales & Services, Inc. Justin YoungDualite Sales & Services, Inc.

Geograph Industries, Inc. Mike Freudigermikefreudiger@geograph-ind.com

Harmin Sign Company Jeff BoyersEFF.BOYERS@HARMONSIGN.COM

Holthaus Lackner Sign Co. Scott Holthausscott@hlsigns.com

International Display Systems, Inc. Greg Senkiwgreg@idspids.com

M. P. Dory Bob Parkbob@mpdory.com

McDaniels Construction Corp., Inc. Dan Moncrief IIImoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

Signs Etc Spencer Browerspencer@signsetcofcharlotte.com

Sunesis Construction Co Andrea Strunkastrunk@sunesiscc.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Oct 12, 2016
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to the contract for 

Comprehensive Wayfinding System Phase 1A and 1B 
16-024-CIP 

Bid Date:  October 18, 2016 
 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the contract 
documents for this project: 
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Bid date is not being modified. 
 

2. The project uses the City of Dublin’s General Conditions Section 100 for Bonds, 
Warranties, and Liquidated Damages.  There are multiple warranty requirements in the 
general conditions that are not limited to the one-year “call back” warranty (which is 
included in the documents).  Further, the bond form as drafted by the State contains no 
limitations on time.  The limitations, therefore, would be based on the statute of 
limitations/statute of repose.   City of Dublin’s General Conditions Section 100 can be 
found at the following link: 
dublinohiousa.gov/dev/dev/wp-content/uploads/2013/02/City-of-Dublin-General-
Conditions-Section-100.pdf 

 
 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By:  
                                                   Paul A. Hammersmith, PE  10-12-2016 
                                                   Director of Engineering/City Engineer     Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 

Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his proposal as 
evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
         
 Signed:        Date:     
 
Company:             
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